
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS DENVER REGIONAL CENTER 

LOAN PRODUCTION KEY PERSONNEL 


May 2013 


The toll-free line in Loan Production for is 1-888-349-7541, option 2.  The Loan Production fax 
number is 303-914-5666. General email box is lgyemail@va.gov. 

SUPERVISORY STAFF 

Dani Terrell Loan Production Officer dani.terrell@va.gov 
Paula Jesse Assistant Loan Production Officer paula.jesse@va.gov 

LOAN SPECIALISTS
 

Bill Haines Team Lead william.haines@va.gov 
Shari King Team Lead shari.king@va.gov 
Diane Bartholomew Loan Specialist vivian.bartholomew@va.gov 
Mike Billings Loan Specialist michael.billings@va.gov 
Malcolm Chandler Loan Specialist malcolm.chandler@va.gov 
Jenn Fugiel Loan Specialist jennifer.fugiel@va.gov 
Heather Grover Loan Specialist heather.grover@va.gov 
Gary Ice Loan Specialist gary.ice@va.gov 
Joe Montgomery Loan Specialist Trainee 
Lyndon Reimonenq Loan Specialist lyndon.reimonenq@va.gov 
Dan Schutte Loan Specialist daniel.schutte@va.gov 

LOAN ASSISTANT 


Jean Novack Loan Assistant jean.novack@va.gov 
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